STS GENERAL INFORMATION

SHUTTLE SERIES
STS GENERAL INFORMATION

This subseries consists of fact sheets, brochures, public affairs information, publications,

Rockwell PR documents "NASA Facts,"” "NASA News," news clippings ("Current News"),
publications, press information kits, and other publications related to STS in general.
Organized chronologically, these documents run from 1970 through 1988 with undated
material at the end of the run. The bulk of the documents are dated between 1978 and 1981.

SubHeading:

SubHeading:

SubHeading:

Inventory
Box Number: 1
Space Tug Fact Sheet

Space Shuttle - Grumman Pamphlet,
NASA EP-77, Memo Proposing Name

Space Shuttle, EP-96, Brochure

Orbiter: Piggyback & Horizontal Flight
Testing (HFT) STA

Space Shuttle Program Overview

The Space Shuttle - A Future Space
Transportation System by Robert F.
Thompson

Launch Vehicle Stages; Air Transport
of,

Space Shuttle System Fact Sheet

Current Space Shuttle Development
Plan

Origin of Orbiter Enterprise Name

Shuttle - Non-Astronaut (passenger)
Participation in OF T

Space Shuttle Transportation System
Rockwell PR Books

Space Shuttle Information Package

President Carter Telecon with Phyllis
Dupere

Space Shuttle Press Briefings

Space Shuttle Facility Program U.S.
Comptroller General Report

Space Shuttle Solid Rocket Booster
Fact Book

STS Utilization Services, Rockwell
Payload Information

Shuttle - Health Stabilization Program
Space Shuttle Fact Sheets - NASA
Box Number: 1 *

Rockwell Space Shuttle Flyer * This 5
page document has been scanned

Preparation for Overland Move of 1976
Space Shuttle Orbiter * This 42 page
document has been scanned

Box Number: 2

"The Second Generation of
Astronauts," Brittanica Yearbook of
Science & the Future

Shuttle Crew Assignments

Shuttle Orbiter 101 -- Enterprise Press
Briefing, Photos

Shuttle / Salyut Discussions between
U.S./ USSR

Rev Date:
Section 057

1970
1971
1972
1973

June 1974

Sept. 1974

1961, 1973-74
Feb. 13, 1975

1976
Sept. 8, 1976

1976

1976

Jan. 1977
March 5, 1977
April 4, 1977

May 9, 1977

June 1977

June 1977

1977
1977

1970

1976

1978

1978

1976 - 1978

1977 - 1978



SubHeading:

Space Shuttle Management Criticized
by House Subcommittee Fuqua
Subcommittee Oversight Report on
Space Shuttle

Living in the Space Shuttle, About
Space & Aeronautics

Acronyms and Abbreviations
Dictionary

TPS Questions & Answers

Space Transportation System Press
Briefing

On Board Data Processing Technology
in the New Generation of Piloted
Spaceflight, STS Briefing Series

The Space Shuttle Main Engine & the
Solid Rocket Booster, STS Briefing
Series

The Space Shuttle Orbiter, STS
Briefing Series

The Orbital Flight Test Program, STS
Briefing Series

Launch & Post Flight Activities, STS
Briefing Series

Aboard the Space Shuttle, EP-169

Computer Systems for Space Shuttle
IBM Press Information

Orbiter 102 Display & Control Panels
Flight Configuration Changes, STS-1
through STS-5

Orbiter Vehicle 102 Flight Test
Program Scheduling & Modifications

The Space Shuttle, Fact Sheet

Space Shuttle Ground Vibration Test
Press Kit

KSC Shuttle Facilities Fact Sheet

NASA Facts Space Shuttle Cutaway
lllustration

Orbiter OV-102 Display & Control
Panel Configuration

Proposed Names for Shuttle Orbiters
Box Number: 3

How to Cover the First Space Shuttle
Mission STS Briefing Series

Space Shuttle Prime Crew Press
Briefing STS Briefing Series

"NASA Presses Training in
Gulfstream," Aviation Week Article,
Shuttle Training Aircraft Photo

Shuttle Ferry Rocket Story Goodyear
Aerospace

Getaway Special Fact Sheet

System Selection for the Space
Shuttle

Challenger Press Information,
Rockwell

Columbia, Orbiter 102 Press Release
& Photos

(Induced Environment) Contamination
Monitor (IECM), Fact Sheet

Huntsville Launch Support Fact Sheet
Lightning Survey, Fact Sheet
Orbiter Experiments Program STS

August 30, 1979

March 1980

April 15, 1980
May 22, 1980

Sept. 10, 1980

Sept. 24, 1980

Oct. 14, 1980

Oct. 23, 1980

Nov. 5, 1980

Dec. 1, 1980
1980

1980

1980

1980

1980

March 1978
May 12, 1978

1978

1978

1972, 1978

Jan. 12, 1981

Jan. 23, 1981

March 30, 1981

March 31, 1981
March 1981

May 12 - 14, 1981

Oct. 15, 1981

1981

1981

1981
1981
1981



SubHeading:

Briefing Backgrounder #2

OSTA-1 Mission

Propulsion Trivia, Fact Sheet
Shuttle Carrier Aircraft (SCA) (747)
Shuttle Color Change, Fact Sheet
Shuttle News Reference

Sortie Missions and Spacelab
Utilization

Space Shuttle Brochure

Space Shuttle Columbia to be
Returned to Florida, Press Release

Space Shuttle Information Booklet
Space Telescope, Information Booklet

Spacelab 1 Mission Briefing
Backgrounder #5

Spacelab 2 Mission Briefing
Backgrounder #4

Spacelab Mission 3 STS Briefing
Backgrounder #1

Spacelab Systems Briefing
Backgrounder

A Third Stage for the Space Shuttle or
Whatever Happened to the Space Tug

Box Number: 4

News Media Handbook
On - Orbit EVA Operations
Shuttle, Rockwell Brochure

Orbiter Display and Control Panel
Configuratiion

Shuttle Color Change, Fact Sheet
Huntsville Support Center, Fact Sheets
Inertial Upper Stage, Fact Sheet

Solar Array Experiment

The Shuttle Era

STS Operational Flight Rules, All
Flights

LFC (Large Format Camera) Payload

NASA Information Summaries, Orbiter
Flights to Date

Space Shuttle: Operations in Near
Earth Orbit

Payload Flight Assignments, NASA
Mixed Fleet

News Media Handbook, Space Shuttle

Space Shuttle EVA Opportunities,
JSC-11391

Space Shuttle, SRB Brochures

SPAR Simfac (Simulation Facility)
Brochure

Shuttle Support Equipment, Life
Sciences and the Shuttle Program

0OSS-1 First Goddard Space Flight
Center Payload Developed for Flight
on Space Shuttle

1981
1981
1971 - 1981
1981
1981

1981
1981
1981

1981
1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

Feb. 1982
June 22, 1982
July 1982

Nov. 3, 1982

1982
1982
1982
1982
March 3, 1983

July 15, 1983
April 1984

May 1986

1986

March 1988
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.



Responsibilities
Content: Mark Scroggins
Curator: JSC Custom Applications

Privacy Policy and Important Notices


mailto:mark.scroggins-1@nasa.gov
mailto:JSC-Custom-Apps@mail.nasa.gov?subject=Curator%20Feedback:%20History%20Search%20Public
http://www.nasa.gov/about/highlights/HP_Privacy.html

