## SHUTTLE SERIES

## **STS GENERAL INFORMATION**

This subseries consists of fact sheets, brochures, public affairs information, publications, Rockwell PR documents "NASA Facts," "NASA News," news clippings ("Current News"), publications, press information kits, and other publications related to STS in general. Organized chronologically, these documents run from 1970 through 1988 with undated material at the end of the run. The bulk of the documents are dated between 1978 and 1981.

## Inventory

	•	
SubHeading:	Box Number: 1	
	Space Tug Fact Sheet	1970
	Space Shuttle - Grumman Pamphlet, NASA EP-77, Memo Proposing Name	1971
	Space Shuttle, EP-96, Brochure	1972
	Orbiter: Piggyback & Horizontal Flight Testing (HFT) STA	1973
	Space Shuttle Program Overview	June 1974
	The Space Shuttle - A Future Space Transportation System by Robert F. Thompson	Sept. 1974
	Launch Vehicle Stages; Air Transport of,	1961, 1973-74
	Space Shuttle System Fact Sheet	Feb. 13, 1975
	Current Space Shuttle Development Plan	1976
	Origin of Orbiter Enterprise Name	Sept. 8, 1976
	Shuttle - Non-Astronaut (passenger) Participation in OFT	1976
	Space Shuttle Transportation System Rockwell PR Books	1976
	Space Shuttle Information Package	Jan. 1977
	President Carter Telecon with Phyllis Dupere	March 5, 1977
	Space Shuttle Press Briefings	April 4, 1977
	Space Shuttle Facility Program U.S. Comptroller General Report	May 9, 1977
	Space Shuttle Solid Rocket Booster Fact Book	June 1977
	STS Utilization Services, Rockwell Payload Information	June 1977
	Shuttle - Health Stabilization Program	1977
	Space Shuttle Fact Sheets - NASA	1977
SubHeading:	Box Number: 1 *	
	Rockwell Space Shuttle Flyer * This 5 page document has been scanned	1970
	Preparation for Overland Move of 1976 Space Shuttle Orbiter * This 42 page document has been scanned	1976
SubHeading:	Box Number: 2	
	"The Second Generation of Astronauts," Brittanica Yearbook of Science & the Future	1978
	Shuttle Crew Assignments	1978
	Shuttle Orbiter 101 Enterprise Press Briefing, Photos	1976 - 1978
	Shuttle / Salyut Discussions between U.S. / USSR	1977 - 1978

Space Shuttle Management Criticized by House Subcommittee Fuqua Subcommittee Oversight Report on Space Shuttle	August 30, 1979
Living in the Space Shuttle, About Space & Aeronautics	March 1980
Acronyms and Abbreviations Dictionary	April 15, 1980
TPS Questions & Answers	May 22, 1980
Space Transportation System Press Briefing	Sept. 10, 1980
On Board Data Processing Technology in the New Generation of Piloted Spaceflight, STS Briefing Series	Sept. 24, 1980
The Space Shuttle Main Engine & the Solid Rocket Booster, STS Briefing Series	Oct. 14, 1980
The Space Shuttle Orbiter, STS Briefing Series	Oct. 23, 1980
The Orbital Flight Test Program, STS Briefing Series	Nov. 5, 1980
Launch & Post Flight Activities, STS Briefing Series	Dec. 1, 1980
Aboard the Space Shuttle, EP-169	1980
Computer Systems for Space Shuttle IBM Press Information	1980
Orbiter 102 Display & Control Panels Flight Configuration Changes, STS-1 through STS-5	1980
Orbiter Vehicle 102 Flight Test Program Scheduling & Modifications	1980
The Space Shuttle, Fact Sheet	1980
Space Shuttle Ground Vibration Test Press Kit	March 1978
KSC Shuttle Facilities Fact Sheet	May 12, 1978
NASA Facts Space Shuttle Cutaway Illustration	1978
Orbiter OV-102 Display & Control Panel Configuration	1978
Proposed Names for Shuttle Orbiters	1972, 1978
Box Number: 3	
How to Cover the First Space Shuttle Mission STS Briefing Series	Jan. 12, 1981
Space Shuttle Prime Crew Press Briefing STS Briefing Series	Jan. 23, 1981
"NASA Presses Training in Gulfstream," Aviation Week Article, Shuttle Training Aircraft Photo	March 30, 1981
Shuttle Ferry Rocket Story Goodyear Aerospace	March 31, 1981
Getaway Special Fact Sheet	March 1981
System Selection for the Space Shuttle	May 12 - 14, 1981
Challenger Press Information, Rockwell	Oct. 15, 1981
Columbia, Orbiter 102 Press Release & Photos	1981
(Induced Environment) Contamination Monitor (IECM), Fact Sheet	1981
Huntsville Launch Support Fact Sheet	1981
Lightning Survey, Fact Sheet	1981
Orbiter Experiments Program STS	1981

SubHeading:

	Briefing Backgrounder #2		
	OSTA-1 Mission		1981
	Propulsion Trivia, Fact Sheet		1981
	Shuttle Carrier Aircraft (SCA) (747)	1971 - 1	1981
	Shuttle Color Change, Fact Sheet		1981
	Shuttle News Reference		1981
	Sortie Missions and Spacelab Utilization		1981
	Space Shuttle Brochure		1981
	Space Shuttle Columbia to be Returned to Florida, Press Release		1981
	Space Shuttle Information Booklet		1981
	Space Telescope, Information Booklet		1981
	Spacelab 1 Mission Briefing Backgrounder #5		1981
	Spacelab 2 Mission Briefing Backgrounder #4		1981
	Spacelab Mission 3 STS Briefing Backgrounder #1		1981
	Spacelab Systems Briefing Backgrounder		1981
	A Third Stage for the Space Shuttle or Whatever Happened to the Space Tug		1981
SubHeading:	Box Number: 4		
	News Media Handbook	Feb.	1982
	On - Orbit EVA Operations	June 22,	1982
	Shuttle, Rockwell Brochure	July	1982
	Orbiter Display and Control Panel Configuratiion	Nov. 3,	1982
	Shuttle Color Change, Fact Sheet		1982
	Huntsville Support Center, Fact Sheets		1982
	Inertial Upper Stage, Fact Sheet		1982
	Solar Array Experiment		1982
	The Shuttle Era	March 3,	1983
	STS Operational Flight Rules, All Flights	July 15,	1983
	LFC (Large Format Camera) Payload	April	1984
	NASA Information Summaries, Orbiter Flights to Date	May	1986
	Space Shuttle: Operations in Near Earth Orbit		1986
	Payload Flight Assignments, NASA Mixed Fleet	March	1988
	News Media Handbook, Space Shuttle		n.d.
	Space Shuttle EVA Opportunities, JSC-11391		n.d.
	Space Shuttle, SRB Brochures		n.d.
	SPAR Simfac (Simulation Facility) Brochure		n.d.
	Shuttle Support Equipment, Life Sciences and the Shuttle Program		n.d.
	OSS-1 First Goddard Space Flight Center Payload Developed for Flight on Space Shuttle		n.d.

## Responsibilities Content: <u>Mark Scroggins</u> Curator: <u>JSC Custom Applications</u>

Privacy Policy and Important Notices